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COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS 

, REGULAR MEErING 

The Boa.rd of Com1r.issioners met June 1, 1943, et 10 :OO A. M., McCarthy and Cheesbrough present, Gooldy 

absent, Eugene McCarthy, Chairffian. 

The minutes of meetings held May 4, 5 and 6, were read and approved. 

KA.LT BEVF.RAGE AND LI~UOR LICENSES: There being no protest entered a motion was made by Cheesbrough 

and carried whereby the following malt beverage and liquor licenses were granted: 

R. L. Tully, l-iuddy Gap Service Station, malt beverege license number 96 

J. N. Crane, Walcott, Kilburn' s Junction Filling Stetion, malt beverege license number 97 

Virgil F. Kilburn, Three Forks Service Station, liquor license number 21 

The following bills were a.united and aprroved for payrr,ent: 

The Mountain States T. & T. Co. 
County Clerk's Office 
Office of Treasurer 
Office of Assessor 
Office of Sheriff 
Office of Attorney 
Office of Supt. of Schools 
Nels L. Dahlquist 
.Mary E. Wood 
Office of Clerk of Court 

A. E. Robertson 
Pat Steenson 
0. M. Groshart 
George Wilcox 
W. H. Jordan 
Jess Worley 
Walt Worley 
Tom Livingston 
George A. Jordan, Jr. 
John Beagle 

J. R. Dodge · 
Charles M. Huhtala 
B. W. Hu.rr!J::hreys 
Claud R. Patterson 
T. A. RickerbJ 
Charles Siltamski 
R. J. Trew 
John White 

William R. Burke 
David W. Ellis 
C. A. Kinney 
Robert R. Molyneux 
Jacob Waeckerlin 
Jack Garber 
Frank L. Lemoine 
Harry Leramore 
Glenn Fenland 
Bert Old.Jtan 

Lance Robinson 
Soren Seiersen 
Frank Schil t 
W. C. West 
Capital Typewriter Exchange 
John Cheesbrough 
Eugene MCCarthy 
S. K. Briggs 
Margeret A. Cathey 
Helen A. Irving 

Wm. A. Johnson 
Dorothy Laramore 
Richard R. Riggs 
Mr tie Spataro 
Anna Klaseen 
Dr. E. Ben Sturges 
Dr. C. W. Jeffrey 
Dr. A. O. Sanden 
Glenn Penland 
City of Rawlins 

Rewlins Electric Co. 
Rocky Mountain Gas Co. 
Colo.-Wyo. Express 
Continental Oil Co. 
D. C. Kinnaman & Son 

Telephone service 
Salaries 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

County Agent 
Sec. 11 11 

Salaries 

Custodian 
Assistant Custodian 
Deputy Sheriff & Jailor 
Jailor & Radio Opera.tor 
R. & B. Shop Foreman 
11 11 Labor 
II II 

11 
" Watchman 

11 11 Labor 
11 11 Watchman 

II 

" 
II 

II 

II 

" 
" 
II 

11 Labor 
II 

" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Justice Peace 
II II 

II II 

It II 

II II 

Service-- Sheri ff 
Mile~e & Expense 
Dep~ty Sheriff & Inspecticn 
Mileege & Expense 
Deputy Sheriff & Inspection 

Leputy Sheriff 
II II 

II II 

11 11 & Inspection 
Typewriter Service 
Com. per diem & expense 

II II II II 

Postage 
Mileege & Expense 

II II 

II II 

Sec. Co. Attorney 
Assist. Assessor 
Mileage & Expense 
Steno. Coroner's inquest 
Coroner--per diem & expense 
Sanity hearing & Jail 

II II 

Bo~rd of Prisoners 
Water .Service 

Electric Service 
Gas Service 
R. & B. Freight 

11 11 Supplies 
II II II 

$100.00 

100.00 

300.00 

170.07 
489.73 
512. 48 
380.88 
241. 86 
170.76 
296. 95 
139.56 

55. 77 
342.38 

182.60 
109.10 
148.19 
91.35 

197.60 
140.60 
127.29 

50.00 
51.07 
10.00 

192.60 
192.60 
192.60 
192.60 
173. 85 
173.85 
173.85 
192.60 

10.00 
10.00 
20.00 
41.66 
81.97 
25.00 
86.36 
45.30 

140. 78 
27.72 

29.so 
25.00 
43.48 
91.63 

141.!.oo 
71.26 

120.40 
5.00 

35.29 
121.50 

145.14 
36.00 
3. 75 

15.12 
9.50 

31.40 
25.00 
15.00 

191.45 
41.20 

83.96 
67 .95 
2.69 

142.74 
52.37 ·• 
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River Street Garage 
Texas Company 
Wilson Equip. & Supply Co. 
Worthc!lil Machinery Co. 
Wyo. Automotive Co. 
trnest E. LeVassaur 
Bancroft Whitne~ Co. 
Dr. James E. Cashman 
Carbon Co. Pub. Co. 
Daily Reminder 

County Treasurer 
Hammond & Stephens 
W. F. Kuntzman 
The Mills Co. 
Recording & Statistical Corp. 
Prairie Pub. Co. 
Republican Bulletin Co. 
Seratoga Sun 
The Stationers 
Union Pacific R.R. Co. 

County Clerk's Office 
R. G. Engstrom 
P. L. Gooldy 
H. Larsen 
A. R. McMicken 
S. S. Sharp 
Western Union 
Carbon Co. Defense Bond Fund 
Collector of Internal Revenue 
Workmen's Compensation Dept. 

Cloyd A. Crone 
Fran.lt L. Kernan 
Rawlins Gas & Oil Co. 
S. S. Sharp 
William H. Carey 

R. & B. Supplies 
II II II 

II 

11 

II 

II 

II 

II 

It 

II 

II 

Water Comffiissioner 
Court Library 
Vital Statistics 
Supplies & Pub. 
Advertising 

Assignments 
Supplies 
Bond Premium 
Supplies 

II 

II 

11 & Adv. 
II 

II 

Land Lease 

Postage 
Mileage & Expense 
R. & B. Labor 
11 11 Supplies 
Court Commissioner 
County Surveyor 
Telegraph Service 
Bond Allotments 
Victory Tax Deductions 
Compens8tion 

Water Commissioner 
Justice. Peace 
R. & B. Supplies 
Water Commissioner 

II " 

3.30 
32.80 
50. 68 
12.68 

6.88 
57.16 

319. 60 
2.75 

98-75 
4.00 

27. 74 
60.22 
53.25 
28.48 
1.55 

22.10 
50. 64 
8. 20 

55.55 
5.00 

18.50 
51. 63 
12.00 
10.71 
12.00 
37.12 
4.17 

459.00 
190.99 
53.96 

75.60 
51. 66 
31.86 

186.31 
100.28 

The Bond of Frank Boyd of Encampment in the amount of $1500.00 as Justice of the Peace, was approved. 

Thereupon tee Board adjourned until June 2, 1943. 

The Board resumed its session June 2, 1943 1 McCarthy and Cheesbrough present, Gooldy absent. 

MALT BEVERAGE APPLICATION: of Gideon Swanson and Ray Bioom w2s presented to the Board for hearing. 

A petition, numbered two, from Platte Valley residents protesting this epplication, was received. Adele­

gation of Rawlins and Sinclair residents also entered their protests. A motion was made by Cheesbrough 

and cerried whereby this application w2s tabled pending further consideration by the full Board, Commi­

ssioner Gooldy being unable to attend the meeting. 

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file. 

LIBRARY BOARD, Mrs. J. C. Martinez was reappointed to the Carbon County Library Board. 

1·7 

WATER CCl-~ISSIONER: Upon the recommendation of Water Commissioner, Ernest E. LeVasseur, Frank C. Bosler 

was appointed Assistant Water Commissioner for District No. 4, Division No. 1, Rock River. 

TAX ABATD'iENT, R. R. Riggs, Saratoga, $1. 15 1 account of erroneous as!.'les~ment. 

Thereupon the Boerd adjourned until June 3, 1943. The Board resumed its session June 3, 1943, 

McCarthy end Cheesbrough present, Gooldy absent. 

SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY, F. D. Bridges, Riverside, Lots l to 16 inclusive, Block 18, Riverside, 

A motion was mede by Cheesbrough and carried 'flhereby 6 special beer permits were gra.nt ed to J. N. Crane 

of Walcott, for June,6-20, July 4-18, Aug. 8 and Sept. 5, for the sum of $6.00. -

Thereupon the Board adjourned until June 14, a.t which tin1e it will meet as a Board of Equalization. 

ATTEST: r;J!?f;J ~ 
. Cle Chairman, 


