

## COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

## REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met June 1, 1943, at 10:00 A. M., McCarthy and Cheesbrough present, Gooldy absent, Eugene McCarthy, Chairman.

The minutes of meetings held May 4, 5 and 6, were read and approved.

MALT BEVERAGE AND LIQUOR LICENSES: There being no protest entered a motion was made by Cheesbrough and carried whereby the following malt beverage and liquor licenses were granted:

R. L. Tully, Muddy Gap Service Station, malt beverage license number 96	\$100.00
J. N. Crane, Walcott, Kilburn's Junction Filling Station, malt beverage license number 97	100.00
Virgil F. Kilburn, Three Forks Service Station, liquor license number 21	300.00

The following bills were audited and approved for payment:

The Mountain States T. & T. Co.	Telephone service	170.07
County Clerk's Office	Salaries	489.73
Office of Treasurer	"	512.48
Office of Assessor	"	380.88
Office of Sheriff	"	241.86
Office of Attorney	"	170.76
Office of Supt. of Schools	"	296.95
Nels L. Dahlquist	County Agent	139.56
Mary E. Wood	Sec. " "	55.77
Office of Clerk of Court	Salaries	342.38
 A. E. Robertson	 Custodian	 182.60
Pat Steenson	Assistant Custodian	109.10
O. M. Groshart	Deputy Sheriff & Jailor	148.19
George Wilcox	Jailor & Radio Operator	91.35
W. H. Jordan	R. & B. Shop Foreman	197.60
Jess Worley	" " Labor	140.60
Walt Worley	" " "	127.29
Tom Livingston	" " Watchman	50.00
George A. Jordan, Jr.	" " Labor	51.07
John Beagle	" " Watchman	10.00
 J. R. Dodge	 " " Labor	 192.60
Charles M. Huhtala	" "	192.60
B. W. Humphreys	" "	192.60
Claud R. Patterson	" "	192.60
T. A. Rickerby	" "	173.85
Charles Siltamaki	" "	173.85
R. J. Trew	" "	173.85
John White	" "	192.60
 William R. Burke	 Justice Peace	 10.00
David W. Ellis	" "	10.00
C. A. Kinney	" "	20.00
Robert R. Molyneux	" "	41.66
Jacob Waeckerlin	" "	81.97
Jack Garber	Service--Sheriff	25.00
Frank L. Lemoine	Mileage & Expense	86.36
Harry Laramore	Deputy Sheriff & Inspection	45.30
Glenn Penland	Mileage & Expense	140.78
Bert Oldman	Deputy Sheriff & Inspection	27.72
 Lance Robinson	 Deputy Sheriff	 29.80
Soren Seiersen	" "	25.00
Frank Schilt	" "	43.48
W. C. West	" " & Inspection	91.63
Capital Typewriter Exchange	Typewriter Service	144.00
John Cheesbrough	Com. per diem & expense	71.26
Eugene McCarthy	" " " "	120.40
S. K. Briggs	Postage	5.00
Margaret A. Cathey	Mileage & Expense	35.29
Helen A. Irving	" "	121.50
 Wm. A. Johnson	 " "	 145.14
Dorothy Laramore	Sec. Co. Attorney	36.00
Richard R. Riggs	Assist. Assessor	3.75
Marie Spataro	Mileage & Expense	15.12
Anna Klaseen	Steno. Coroner's inquest	9.50
Dr. E. Ben Sturges	Coroner--per diem & expense	31.40
Dr. C. W. Jeffrey	Sanity hearing & Jail	25.00
Dr. A. O. Sanden	" "	15.00
Glenn Penland	Board of Prisoners	191.45
City of Rawlins	Water Service	41.20
 Rawlins Electric Co.	 Electric Service	 83.96
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.	Gas Service	67.95
Colo.-Wyo. Express	R. & B. Freight	2.69
Continental Oil Co.	" " Supplies	142.74
D. C. Kinnaman & Son	" " "	52.37

River Street Garage	R. & B. Supplies	3.30
Texas Company	" " "	32.80
Wilson Equip. & Supply Co.	" " "	50.68
Wortham Machinery Co.	" " "	12.68
Wyo. Automotive Co.	" " "	6.88
Ernest E. LeVassaur	Water Commissioner	57.16
Bancroft Whitney Co.	Court Library	319.60
Dr. James E. Cashman	Vital Statistics	2.75
Carbon Co. Pub. Co.	Supplies & Pub.	98.75
Daily Reminder	Advertising	4.00
County Treasurer	Assignments	27.74
Hammond & Stephens	Supplies	60.22
W. F. Kuntzman	Bond Premium	53.25
The Mills Co.	Supplies	28.48
Recording & Statistical Corp.	"	1.55
Prairie Pub. Co.	"	22.10
Republican Bulletin Co.	" & Adv.	50.64
Saratoga Sun	"	8.20
The Stationers	"	55.55
Union Pacific R. R. Co.	Land Lease	5.00
County Clerk's Office	Postage	18.50
R. G. Engstrom	Mileage & Expense	51.63
P. L. Gooldy	R. & B. Labor	12.00
H. Larsen	" " Supplies	10.71
A. R. McMicken	Court Commissioner	12.00
S. S. Sharp	County Surveyor	37.12
Western Union	Telegraph Service	4.17
Carbon Co. Defense Bond Fund	Bond Allotments	459.00
Collector of Internal Revenue	Victory Tax Deductions	190.99
Workmen's Compensation Dept.	Compensation	53.96
Cloyd A. Crone	Water Commissioner	75.60
Frank L. Kernan	Justice Peace	51.66
Rawlins Gas & Oil Co.	R. & B. Supplies	31.86
S. S. Sharp	Water Commissioner	186.31
William H. Carey	" "	100.28

The Bond of Frank Boyd of Encampment in the amount of \$1500.00 as Justice of the Peace, was approved.

Thereupon the Board adjourned until June 2, 1943.

The Board resumed its session June 2, 1943, McCarthy and Cheesbrough present, Gooldy absent.

MALT BEVERAGE APPLICATION: of Gideon Swanson and Ray Bloom was presented to the Board for hearing.

A petition, numbered two, from Platte Valley residents protesting this application, was received. A delegation of Rawlins and Sinclair residents also entered their protests. A motion was made by Cheesbrough and carried whereby this application was tabled pending further consideration by the full Board, Commissioner Gooldy being unable to attend the meeting.

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file.

LIBRARY BOARD, Mrs. J. C. Martinez was reappointed to the Carbon County Library Board.

WATER COMMISSIONER: Upon the recommendation of Water Commissioner, Ernest E. LeVasseur, Frank C. Bosler was appointed Assistant Water Commissioner for District No. 4, Division No. 1, Rock River.

TAX ABATEMENT, R. R. Riggs, Saratoga, \$1.15, account of erroneous assessment.

Thereupon the Board adjourned until June 3, 1943. The Board resumed its session June 3, 1943, McCarthy and Cheesbrough present, Gooldy absent.

SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY, F. D. Bridges, Riverside, Lots 1 to 16 inclusive, Block 18, Riverside, \$25.00~

A motion was made by Cheesbrough and carried whereby 6 special beer permits were granted to J. N. Crane of Walcott, for June 6-20, July 4-18, Aug. 8 and Sept. 5, for the sum of \$6.00. ~

Thereupon the Board adjourned until June 14, at which time it will meet as a Board of Equalization.

ATTEST: R. G. Engstrom

Clerk

Eugene McCarthy  
Chairman, Board of County Commissioners